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Dear Ms Raczkowski,

As the Supervisor of the Town of Fenner would you please send me the written endorsement
of the Sierra club for the Cypress Creek project and a contact person at your
earliest convenience. 
Dave Jones
Supervisor town of Fenner

On Wed, Jan 8, 2025 at 11:30 AM Dave Jones <dave.jones4879@gmail.com> wrote:
Nadine,

I will email her and see if she will send me a contact person.

Dave

On Wed, Jan 8, 2025 at 11:26 AM Nadine C. Bell <nbell@ccf-law.com> wrote:

Notably, the press release does not share a contact at the Sierra Club who may be reached.  I
wonder if Ms. Raczkowski is willing to share the written endorsement and their contact?

 

Nadine C. Bell
Partner
211 W. Jefferson St., Ste. 1
Syracuse, New York 13202  
P: (315) 214-7263 | F: (315) 422-1139.

 

From: Dave Jones <dave.jones4879@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 8, 2025 11:20 AM
To: Sue Yanulis <syanulis@gmail.com>; Jim Cunningham <supervisornelsonjimc@gmail.com>;
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John R. Langey <jlangey@ccf-law.com>; Nadine C. Bell <nbell@ccf-law.com>
Subject: Fwd: Oxbow Hill Solar Project - Sierra Club

 

CYBERSECURITY WARNING: This email is sent from outside of Costello, Cooney &
Fearon. 
DO NOT click on links or open attachments or call unless you know the sender.

This email will really get you twisted.I wonder how much power they would produce on a
day like today, being buried under three feet of snow in Fenner.Also did the Sierra club
really look at the wetlands and how many acres of trees being cut I highly doubt it.

 

Dave 

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Eva Raczkowski <eva.raczkowski@ccrenew.com>
Date: Wed, Jan 8, 2025 at 10:22 AM
Subject: Oxbow Hill Solar Project - Sierra Club
To: Dave Jones <dave.jones4879@gmail.com>, townclerk@townoffenner.com
<townclerk@townoffenner.com>
Cc: Will O'Leary <william.oleary@ccrenew.com>, Keith Silliman
<keith.silliman@ccrenew.com>, Jeannine Manna <jmanna@edrdpc.com>, James
Muscato <jmuscato@youngsommer.com>

 

Supervisor Jones,

 

Please see the attached Press Release. The Oxbow Hill Solar project has been endorsed by
the Sierra Club.

 

Thank you,

Eva

 

Eva Raczkowski

Project Developer

202.221.5060
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